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The table below is a preliminary assessment of the 2010 Census data. It show.s..
redistricting is going to be necessary and possibly rather complex. There are two very
surprising numbers: District 2 grew by 46%; and District 5, the Tahoe Basin area shrank

by 10%.

Census

Supervisorial 2010

District Population
38165
44471
32066
35610
30746
Total 181058
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Redistrict
Target
Population
(Mean)
36212
36212
36212
36212
36212

Current
Pct Of
Target
5
23
-11
-2
-15

Population
Change to
Target

-1953
-8259
4146
602
5466
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Census 2000
District
Population
30541
30559
30587
30570
34042
156299

Percent
Change

25%

46%

5%

16%

-10%

16%
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~ Chapter 1.08
SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICTS

1.08.010 Designated.

A.Following each decennial federal census, and using population figures as
validated by the population research unit of the department of finance as a
basis, the board shall adjust the boundaries of any or all of the supervisorial
districts of the county so that the districts shall be as nearly equal in
population as may be. At any time between the decennial adjustments, the
board may make adjustments of district boundaries pursuant to Elections
Code section 35003. In establishing the boundaries of the districts, the board
may give consideration to the following factors:

1. Topography;

2. Geography;

3. Cohesiveness, contiguity, integrity and compactness of territory; and
4. Community of interests of the districts.

B.The board of supervisors shall establish and adjust the boundaries by
ordinance. The changes shall be reflected in a map of supervisorial districts
which shall be available for public inspection at the planning department.
(Ord. 3685 §1, 1986: Ord. 3172 §10(part), 1981: prior code §2101)

1.08.020 Change in District Boundaries.

The boundaries of the supervisorial districts of the county are hereby amended to
correspond to the map endorsed by the County Surveyor and the Clerk of the
Board of Supervisors on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors entitled
"Official Map, Supervisorial District Boundaries, Adopted August 2001." The
Official Map shall be available to the public at the office of the County Surveyor,
the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, and the County Planning Department.
(Ord. 4587, 8-21-2001)

Submitted by T. Daly 3-15-11 11-0268.F .1





