LATE DISTRIBUTION

Date _____2:41 pm, Mar 15, 2011

The table below is a preliminary assessment of the 2010 Census data. It shows redistricting is going to be necessary and possibly rather complex. There are two very surprising numbers: District 2 grew by 46%; and District 5, the Tahoe Basin area shrank by 10%.

Supervisorial District	Census 2010 Population	Redistrict Target Population (Mean)	Current Pct Of Target	Population Change to Target	Census 2000 District Population	Percent Change
1	38165	36212	. 5	-1953	30541	25%
2	44471	36212	23	-8259	30559	46%
3	32066	36212	-11	4146	30587	5%
4	35610	36212	-2	602	30570	16%
5	30746	36212	-15	5466	34042	-10%
Total	181058				156299	16%

Submitted by T. Daly 3-15-11

11-0268.F.1

MILLOUT Alieli

Chapter 1.08 SUPERVISORIAL DISTRICTS

1.08.010 Designated.

- A.Following each decennial federal census, and using population figures as validated by the population research unit of the department of finance as a basis, the board shall adjust the boundaries of any or all of the supervisorial districts of the county so that the districts shall be as nearly equal in population as may be. At any time between the decennial adjustments, the board may make adjustments of district boundaries pursuant to Elections Code section 35003. In establishing the boundaries of the districts, the board may give consideration to the following factors:
 - 1. Topography;
 - 2. Geography;
 - 3. Cohesiveness, contiguity, integrity and compactness of territory; and
 - 4. Community of interests of the districts.
- B.The board of supervisors shall establish and adjust the boundaries by ordinance. The changes shall be reflected in a map of supervisorial districts which shall be available for public inspection at the planning department. (Ord. 3685 §1, 1986: Ord. 3172 §10(part), 1981: prior code §2101)

1.08.020 Change in District Boundaries.

The boundaries of the supervisorial districts of the county are hereby amended to correspond to the map endorsed by the County Surveyor and the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors entitled "Official Map, Supervisorial District Boundaries, Adopted August 2001." The Official Map shall be available to the public at the office of the County Surveyor, the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, and the County Planning Department. (Ord. 4587, 8-21-2001)